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25 Enya Abele F S 1 S 1 V 0 0 0 29:02.2 1 0 0 21:09.0 1 39:55.1 1 41:58.0 1

14 Ivan Abele M 27:55.4 S 1 35:45.4 1 31:21.2 1 31:06.9 1 32:18.3 1 33:21.2 1 15:31.9 1 35:21.7 1 13:31.5 1 39:09.7 1 59:16.8 1

162 Marcel Abele M 34:56.3 1 S 1 32:20.0 1 V 0 0 29:04.3 1 18:15.4 1 36:05.3 1 15:07.7 1 40:46.1 1 1:02:53.0 1

18 Inga Akkermann F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

249 Pam Anderson F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43:50.5 1 0 30:48.6 1 0

64 Martin Andrew M S 1 S 1 V 0 S 1 L 1 32:03.0 L 1 V 0 S 1 0 S 1 S 1

84 Sam Averill M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 1 DNF 1

184 Julie Bickner F 47:15.3 1 46:42.8 1 0 0 42:52.6 1 43:35.3 1 0 0 0 0 L 1

245 Jason Biss M 0 45:17.4 1 0 0 0 43:29.3 1 0 0 0 0 0

52 Andy Bloomer M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45:22.2 1 0 0 0

108 Alex Brackenbury M 33:16.7 1 32:39.5 1 28:14.8 1 28:50.4 1 30:46.7 1 31:50.4 1 0 23:12.0 1 13:02.1 1 37:18.2 1 57:27.0 1

143 Sam Bradley F 31:46.9 1 31:44.2 1 0 0 0 31:06.6 1 0 0 0 0 0

145 Alan Brake M 0 42:01.4 1 37:01.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Alaina Brent F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 John Broadbent M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32:55.1 1

75 Rob Brown M 37:41.4 1 37:39.2 1 0 33:46.1 1 0 34:34.5 1 0 36:16.4 1 0 0 0

117 Amelia Bryant F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52:02.7 1 0

115 Georgina Bryant F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43:42.5 1 0

116 John Bryant M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50:44.6 1 0

255 Matt Buckeridge M 0 30:50.9 1 0 0 0 22:44.9 1 0 0 0 0 0

153 Mike Bush M 38:38.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

139 Jakob Bussell M 0 33:39.0 1 31:28.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

James Carlson M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Ian Carppe M 40:21.6 1 38:06.1 1 36:25.3 1 39:24.9 1 36:44.7 1 46:12.6 1 L 1 45:20.4 1 0 46:17.8 1 V 0

Jonny Clapcott M 0 0 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

George Collins M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21:45.7 1 0 0

Arthur Corbett M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 1 0

252 Carla Crowe F 0 0 0 37:01.9 1 0 38:03.4 1 0 0 16:40.0 1 45:48.6 1 1:10:54.6 L 1

36 Marcus Crowe M 0 0 L 1 L 1 0 0 0 0 14:47.9 1 0 0

53 Steve Currie M 0 0 35:31.1 1 35:13.0 1 37:58.3 1 39:45.5 1 0 38:35.3 1 17:23.3 1 0 1:07:02.5 1

40 Julia Davis F 40:54.4 1 0 36:02.4 1 0 38:15.5 1 39:07.1 1 0 0 0 47:28.1 1 0

Helena De Young F 0 0 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69 Ray Docherty M 41:26.4 1 42:25.4 1 40:50.5 1 38:10.7 1 39:16.6 1 40:29.3 1 0 0 0 0 0

65 Jeannie Duffy F 45:57.6 1 0 0 0 42:10.6 1 43:25.6 1 0 0 0 0 0

148 Richard Ebbett M 0 0 31:39.6 1 30:46.3 1 34:33.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 Mike Edwards M 39:40.3 1 0 L 1 32:48.2 1 0 0 0 L 1 0 0 0

Scott Edwards M 0 0 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 Clark Ellice M 0 30:43.4 1 0 0 28:41.3 1 29:19.9 1 27:59.4 1 0 0 34:30.9 1 51:32.3 1

242 Harriet Filer F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

180 Pernille Fletcher F S 1 34:28.1 1 31:10.1 1 30:31.8 1 32:30.1 1 33:26.0 1 0 33:48.8 1 15:48.5 1 39:57.4 1 1:03:22.7 1

134 Zach Forster M 0 36:04.3 1 17:47.9 1 0 23:05.0 1 24:45.5 1 S 1 0 0 0 0

80 Amelia Funnell F S 1 38:43.4 1 0 0 S 1 27:33.2 1 19:07.7 S 1 0 0 0 S 1

Jenni Funnell F S 1 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matilda Fulljames F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S 1

59 Kaea Gage F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

138 Sheree Gage F 0 31:00.7 1 S 1 L 1 20:41.8 1 21:10.6 1 16:26.5 1 L 1 0 0 0

29 Bryce Giddy M 0 0 28:12.1 1 27:26.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 Charlotte Gillespie F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34:15.0 1 0

238 Ethan Gillespie M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40:20.5 1 0

116 Daniel Godfrey M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35:06.7 1

140 Ronja Gorges F V 0 39:17.0 1 0 0 35:52.8 1 38:29.8 1 0 0 0 0 0

227 John Gray M 0 0 0 0 0 34:19.5 1 0 0 0 0 0

Graham Green M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

285 Meile-Rose Green F 43:59.2 1 0 0 0 0 23:37.8 1 18:32.3 1 0 16:22.5 1 32:26.0 1 0

231 Stacia Haitana F 34:21.2 1 34:45.5 1 S 1 L 1 21:39.2 1 22:51.3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Bernard Hammersley M 0 0 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Logan Hammersley M L 1 34:03.7 L,L 1 29:07.7 1 0 0 34:04.4 1 0 32:04.8 1 0 38:19.0 S 1 0

58 Oran Hammersley F L 1 L 1 L 1 0 0 S 1 0 0 0 S 1 0

147 Tsehai Hammersley F L 1 L 1 L 1 0 27:42.3 1 33:15.6 1 0 0 0 S 1 0

66 Tracy Hawkes F 0 40:22.4 1 35:16.0 1 35:04.5 1 36:20.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Ellie Heenan F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40:35.6 1 0 0 0

166 John Hind M 37:03.1 1 36:12.7 1 33:42.9 1 32:57.1 1 33:41.8 1 34:05.4 1 0 0 0 0 V 0

73 Oliver Hind M 39:37.8 1 39:11.8 1 34:33.0 1 33:50.9 1 0 37:49.9 1 0 0 0 0 V 0

188 Hannah Howell F 29:32.1 1 DNF 1 30:26.2 1 33:15.5 1 33:05.9 1 35:48.2 1 0 25:11.6 1 15:02.5 1 28:10.1 L 1 1:02:05.0 1

101 Sophie Howell F 31:59.2 S 1 32:47.9 S 1 18:03.2 S 1 17:50.5 1 20:25.3 1 22:02.1 1 18:03.6 S 1 29:44.2 S 1 15:54.4 1 29:44.2 S 1 0

167 Austin Hutcheon M 40:53.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Caitlin Johnson F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18:01.8 1 0 0

16 Melissa Johnson F 0 0 39:17.8 1 39:03.6 1 0 0 0 V 0 18:05.3 1 0 0

264 Warren Johnson M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 Christine Kahia F 58:06.7 1 54:30.2 1 29:14.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 26:05.2 1 46:25.7 1 47:21.3 1

186 Amy Louise Kalan F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tskahn Karauna M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21:33.5 1 0 0

89 James Katene M 32:59.9 1 32:09.4 1 0 L 1 30:15.9 1 30:44.7 1 0 0 13:11.7 1 53:44.8 1 58:01.6 1

60 John Kuper M 32:53.5 1 32:37.3 1 20:22.5 1 20:22.6 1 42:48.5 1 V 0 L 1 DNF 1 17:00.9 1 30:45.4 1 0

85 Amber Lafferty F 32:37.6 1 33:09.5 1 0 0 0 40:07.0 1 17:33.8 S 1 0 15:33.3 1 0 28:51.4 S 1

86 Fiona Lafferty F 38:34.2 S 1 39:44.6 1 38:14.1 1 23:01.8 1 24:57.4 1 45:33.1 1 S 1 0 19:51.3 1 0 V 0

87 Jakob Larsen M 27:54.0 1 32:27.2 1 L 1 L 1 0 0 0 L 1 14:02.8 1 0 0

297 Corey LeCouteur M 0 36:00.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 Aniek Lenoir F 33:14.2 1 0 0 S 1 L 1 40:43.3 1 0 V 0 0 0 0

91 Joep Lenoir M 32:41.5 1 47:43.3 L 1 L 1 27:37.4 1 30:26.9 1 31:07.3 1 0 L 1 12:41.6 1 35:02.3 1 54:49.0 1

92 Kasper Lenoir M 0 0 0 S 1 L 1 23:29.5 1 0 0 0 0 0

54 Denis Lewis M 38:29.6 1 38:07.5 1 38:09.9 1 36:49.5 1 0 37:58.1 1 0 0 0 0 0

173 Kayla Limbrick F 34:36.9 1 S 1 S 1 V 0 0 23:56.8 1 0 0 V 0 0 0

99 Dylan Macdonald M 34:41.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104 Barbara Mace F S 1 S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 Dave Mace M 35:25.5 1 35:10.9 1 L 1 32:31.2 1 33:23.3 1 33:36.3 1 0 S 1 0 S V 1 0

39 Hamish Mace M 30:40.2 1 30:47.6 1 L 1 34:06.8 L 1 36:36.4 1 21:36.6 1 19:34.7 1 0 15:47.4 1 S V 1 0

289 Rachel Mace F 44:20.5 S 1 47:31.6 S 1 20:37.8 1 0 26:59.9 1 27:39.9 1 0 S 1 20:06.0 1 0 0

113 Dougal MacKintosh M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

135 Denise Martin F 0 33:06.7 1 0 35:55.8 1 38:26.4 1 0 34:56.8 S 1 V 0 0 0 0

110 Kelvin Martin M V 0 37:35.9 1 0 34:21.8 1 37:01.1 1 0 S 1 40:34.3 1 0 45:20.9 1 0

114 Lucy Mason F 33:22.0 1 0 L 1 0 20:19.2 1 0 0 0 16:01.3 1 30:43.8 1 0

177 Case Mastny-Jensen F 36:34.2 1 36:52.8 1 31:09.1 L 1 31:17.6 1 34:04.8 1 35:27.7 1 33:09.2 1 34:26.9 L 1 14:23.4 1 0 0

112 Sue Mavor F 0 40:55.8 1 39:39.3 1 19:05.5 1 37:05.3 1 38:35.5 1 18:34.1 1 42:46.7 1 16:29.5 1 0 L 1

Caitlin McAneney F S 1 S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Derek McAneney M 0 S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

144 Steve McAneney M S 1 44:59.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arnya McMahon F 0 S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

179 Steve McMahon M 0 S 1 0 30:12.3 1 31:57.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor McMahon M S 1 S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 Locky McNeill M 34:44.6 1 35:13.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 1 L 1

149 Cassie Nicholson F 0 0 0 0 32:52.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 Scott O'Brien M 0 0 0 0 29:28.8 1 0 0 0 0 35:16.9 1 54:35.2 1

122 Kylie Overington F 0 0 0 38:30.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Cameron Paul M 0 0 0 26:19.9 1 0 0 0 S 1 12:16.5 1 0 0

Jayden Pedrochi M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23:33.3 1 0 0

201 Jamie Prier M L 1 S 1 16:09.0 1 S 1 L 1 L 1 0 S 1 0 0 S 1

222 Kitty Prier F S 1 S 1 0 0 S 1 25:31.0 1 S 1 0 0 0 S 1
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123 Tom Prier M L 1 0 L 1 L 1 0 V 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Ben Raven M 35:11.3 1 33:30.7 1 0 0 31:30.7 1 32:35.9 1 0 0 13:32.8 1 0 26:43.9 S 1

299 Fynn Raven M 0 0 28:11.5 1 27:37.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Kevin Raven M 34:05.5 1 34:17.1 1 0 0 32:24.9 1 34:31.9 1 32:39.9 1 L 1 14:07.8 1 0 L 1

100 Lily Raven F S 1 35:44.5 1 V 0 0 21:33.2 1 23:59.4 1 S 1 L 1 17:07.3 1 0 L 1

150 Vicky Reardon F 0 0 0 0 40:19.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

250 Ann Robottom F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 1 0

43 Lisa Rowland F 42:28.7 1 31:51.6 1 V 0 0 V 0 40:59.6 1 0 0 0 0 0

237 Nathan Rowland M L 1 L 1 V 0 L 1 V 0 0 S 1 0 0 0 0

Peter Rowland M L 1 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

247 Antonia Shepherd F 0 0 0 0 0 41:09.5 1 0 S 1 27:31.2 1 0 0

228 Priscila Shepherd F 0 0 0 0 0 41:14.1 1 0 S 1 19:35.2 1 0 0

Ross Shepherd M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16:23.9 1 0 0

233 Steve Sievwright M 0 0 0 0 0 35:57.4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Jan Smeaton F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S 1 0 S 1 S 1

130 Kyle Smith M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:07:30.8 1

300 Mark Taylor M 32:56.5 1 32:33.8 1 30:38.3 1 0 30:42.1 1 30:59.1 1 0 0 0 0 DNF 1

11 Peter Taylor M 0 0 0 0 0 44:35.7 1 49:27.7 1 38:57.7 1 20:18.9 1 51:10.0 1 1:18:48.5 1

79 Meg Thomas F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31:22.7 1 29:53.8 1

115 Peter Thomas M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29:55.6 1

Coralee Thomasen F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

169 Jacob Thomasen M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Chris Todd M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41:13.1 1 1:04:02.5 1

283 Nathan Toma M 34:15.0 1 28:11.8 1 0 0 0 36:25.7 1 30:18.8 1 0 0 47:02.2 1 27:39.6 1

234 Oliver Toma M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DJ Tupe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S 1 0

278 Lexie Tupe F 38:16.8 1 38:42.6 1 0 0 24:47.5 1 0 23:22.2 1 0 0 S 1 0

279 Lilli-lee Tupe F 37:45.1 1 35:33.3 1 0 0 21:50.4 1 0 0 0 0 S 1 0

224 Aana Watts F 32:50.7 1 32:04.0 1 18:00.9 1 20:34.3 1 20:45.4 1 23:27.2 1 0 0 18:48.6 1 0 0

152 Helena Watts F 35:17.2 1 36:02.6 1 0 V 0 43:10.4 1 46:10.5 1 V 0 0 V 0 53:44.8 1 0

146 Russell Watts M 34:45.3 1 30:37.2 1 34:46.9 1 34:57.8 1 34:12.9 1 37:45.9 1 0 0 V 0 42:49.8 1 1:10:57.6 1

137 Clare Webber F 0 40:03.1 1 26:34.1 1 25:28.3 1 0 0 43:28.5 1 S 1 0 0 0

163 Eliot Webber M 0 0 26:32.5 1 25:25.9 1 0 0 S 1 S 1 0 0 0

74 Jeremy Webber M 0 0 21:08.7 1 38:09.5 1 0 27:46.6 1 32:28.5 1 48:03.1 1 0 0 0

111 Matt Webber M V 0 0 0 30:00.2 1 L 1 31:02.5 1 0 0 13:57.3 1 0 0

Ryan Webber M 0 0 0 0 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

109 Sophie Webber F 0 0 20:47.4 1 19:40.1 1 0 27:40.8 1 21:07.1 1 34:30.8 1 0 0 0

190 Andrew Whitford M 0 0 0 0 0 31:35.3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Kate Wills F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S 1 0 S 1 S 1

Kelly Wills F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 1 0 0 0

165 Luke Woods M 0 0 0 32:45.6 1 31:25.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Debi Woodward F S 1 43:49.3 L 1 0 0 29:05.3 1 40:09.9 1 27:22.5 S 1 L 1 17:37.4 1 0 33:11.6 S 1

226 Josh Yeoman M 37:07.7 1 L 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

198 Sam Yeoman M 31:46.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 Tetsuya Yoshimura M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 73 53 50 55 65 29 39 39 46 39

triathlon, and you must have volunteered at a club event for the Tri-Club 

(e.g. Monday night races, Kinloch Tri, Ironman, …)
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Off-Road Triathlon, Whakaipo Triathlon, Wharewaka CC Aquathon Plus, Whakaipo 2 x Triathlon, Wharewaka Aquathon, Yacht Club Triathlon, Wharewaka Triathlon, Wharewaka Total Races (Individual or Team) Individual Races

Long Short Team V
o

lu
n

te
e
r

C
o

u
n

t

Long Medium Short Team V
o

lu
n

te
e
r

C
o

u
n

t

Long Short Team V
o

lu
n

te
e
r

C
o

u
n

t

Long Short Team V
o

lu
n

te
e
r

C
o

u
n

t

Long Short Team V
o

lu
n

te
e
r

C
o

u
n

t

Long Short Team V
o

lu
n

te
e
r

C
o

u
n

t

Long Short Team V
o

lu
n

te
e
r

C
o

u
n

t

K
in

lo
c
h

 a
n

d
 

Ir
o

n
m

a
n

 

V
o

lu
n

te
e
rs

 

Name Duathlons Aquathons Triathlons Total Duathlons Aquathons Triathlons V
o
lu

n
te

e
re

d
 

y
e
s
/n

o

S 1 0 0 48:57.3 1 0 0 38:50.8 1 Enya Abele 3 0 6 9 1 0 5 yes

S 1 39:49.7 1 V 0 31:39.0 1 19:02.3 1 38:34.5 1 27:22.5 1 Ivan Abele 6 2 9 17 6 2 8 yes

S 1 1:02:57.9 1 V 0 34:58.4 1 24:00.8 1 V 0 27:53.5 1 V Marcel Abele 4 2 8 14 3 2 7 yes

0 0 0 45:27.6 1 23:03.9 1 33:47.5 1 38:11.5 1 Inga Akkermann 0 1 3 4 0 1 3 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Pam Anderson 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 no

24:34.5 1 V 0 0 L 1 13:06.2 1 L 1 0 V Martin Andrew 5 1 6 12 1 1 1 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sam Averill 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Julie Bickner 4 0 1 5 4 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jason Biss 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Andy Bloomer 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

31:21.6 1 39:03.1 1 23:04.8 1 30:54.2 1 18:54.4 1 0 27:22.5 1 V Alex Brackenbury 6 2 8 16 6 2 8 yes

0 54:09.0 1 0 30:15.9 1 18:52.3 1 35:09.9 1 28:04.8 1 Sam Bradley 3 1 4 8 3 1 4 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Alan Brake 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 19:44.9 1 0 0 Alaina Brent 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 no

0 1:14:47.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 John Broadbent 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 no

0 0 25:30.1 1 35:56.0 1 22:50.7 1 41:57.5 1 31:09.9 1 V Rob Brown 4 2 4 10 4 2 4 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Amelia Bryant 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Georgina Bryant 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 John Bryant 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Matt Buckeridge 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mike Bush 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jakob Bussell 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 L 1 0 0 0 James Carlson 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

30:42.9 1 0 31:16.5 1 V 0 0 0 0 V Ian Carppe 6 2 3 11 6 1 3 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jonny Clapcott 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 George Collins 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Arthur Corbett 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

0 1:07:26.7 1 28:31.4 1 38:04.2 1 L 1 29:50.3 1 S 1 V Carla Crowe 2 2 7 11 2 1 6 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Marcus Crowe 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 no

0 1:07:19.2 1 35:10.2 1 36:38.9 1 0 47:23.8 1 31:56.8 1 V Steve Currie 4 1 7 12 4 1 7 yes

0 45:59.9 1 24:57.5 1 36:37.6 1 0 0 33:19.1 S 1 V Julia Davis 4 1 4 9 4 1 4 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Helena De Young 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 no

0 1:17:12.3 1 0 DNF 1 0 0 0 V Ray Docherty 6 0 2 8 6 0 2 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jeannie Duffy 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Richard Ebbett 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mike Edwards 3 0 1 4 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Scott Edwards 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 no

0 53:06.1 1 0 0 0 0 26:39.5 1 V Clark Ellice 3 1 4 8 3 1 4 yes

0 0 0 0 22:15.5 1 0 0 Harriet Filer 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 no

32:47.5 1 1:01:58.8 1 V 0 34:25.7 1 0 0 29:52.2 1 V Pernille Fletcher 6 0 8 14 5 0 8 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Zach Forster 4 1 0 5 4 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Amelia Funnell 4 1 1 6 2 1 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jenni Funnell 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Matilda Fulljames 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

0 0 29:16.4 1 0 12:36.9 1 0 0 Kaea Gage 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 no

0 28:12.9 1 24:30.0 1 35:48.9 1 10:21.5 1 27:38.1 S 1 S 1 V Sheree Gage 5 3 5 13 3 3 3 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Bryce Giddy 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Charlotte Gillespie 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ethan Gillespie 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Daniel Godfrey 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ronja Gorges 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 John Gray 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Graham Green 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

S 1 30:45.5 1 0 39:21.3 1 11:26.5 1 29:20.9 1 S 1 V Meile-Rose Green 2 2 7 11 2 2 5 yes

0 50:19.0 1 0 40:12.2 1 12:37.7 1 31:00.8 1 36:35.4 V 1 Stacia Haitana 6 1 4 11 4 1 4 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Bernard Hammersley 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 no

0 58:43.1 1 0 30:28.8 1 19:13.8 1 37:26.2 1 S 1 V Logan Hammersley 4 1 6 11 3 1 5 yes

0 51:19.4 1 0 0 0 33:53.9 1 S 1 V Oran Hammersley 4 0 4 8 0 0 2 yes

0 43:35.2 1 0 V 0 0 41:19.6 1 S 1 V Tsehai Hammersley 5 0 4 9 2 0 2 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Tracy Hawkes 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ellie Heenan 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 1:03:25.8 1 0 0 25:11.1 1 L 1 0 John Hind 6 1 2 9 6 1 1 yes

0 51:32.4 1 0 L 1 12:32.7 1 L 1 0 Oliver Hind 5 1 3 9 5 1 1 yes

25:07.3 S 1 41:58.4 1 0 32:37.6 1 19:59.4 1 DNF 1 27:58.0 1 V Hannah Howell 6 1 9 16 6 1 9 yes

28:05.8 S 1 32:00.6 1 0 0 23:22.7 L 1 28:57.6 1 34:40.5 1 V Sophie Howell 6 2 7 15 6 2 7 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Austin Hutcheon 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Caitlin Johnson 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 41:33.5 1 0 0 33:52.8 1 Melissa Johnson 2 0 3 5 2 0 3 yes

0 0 30:09.3 1 36:47.8 1 0 0 30:17.0 1 Warren Johnson 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 V Christine Kahia 3 0 3 6 3 0 3 yes

0 0 0 39:30.7 1 0 0 0 Amy Louise Kalan 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Tskahn Karauna 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 58:08.8 1 0 V 0 19:24.6 1 37:36.0 1 29:46.8 1 V James Katene 5 1 6 12 4 1 6 yes

DNF 1 0 30:27.5 1 40:17.9 1 13:46.9 1 31:08.3 1 0 V John Kuper 5 3 6 14 5 2 6 yes

V 0 48:57.3 1 27:22.9 1 0 22:56.4 1 28:22.1 1 S 1 Amber Lafferty 3 3 5 11 3 3 4 yes

0 1:01:38.9 1 31:28.2 1 0 15:09.5 1 37:25.6 1 0 Fiona Lafferty 6 3 3 12 6 2 3 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jakob Larsen 4 0 2 6 2 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Corey LeCouteur 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Aniek Lenoir 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 yes

30:47.9 1 37:02.2 1 0 29:36.8 1 18:08.8 1 35:03.5 1 27:22.5 1 V Joep Lenoir 6 1 9 16 5 1 8 yes

0 0 0 0 12:25.0 1 47:56.1 1 29:48.9 1 Kasper Lenoir 3 1 2 6 1 1 2 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 V Denis Lewis 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 yes

S 1 0 26:39.7 1 39:38.8 1 L 1 0 34:40.5 1 Kayla Limbrick 4 2 3 9 2 1 2 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Dylan Macdonald 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Barbara Mace 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 no

S 1 1:05:26.2 1 29:21.6 1 35:54.7 1 23:00.9 1 0 S 1 V Dave Mace 6 2 6 14 5 2 2 yes

S 1 0 32:57.0 1 L 1 V 0 0 S 1 V Hamish Mace 6 2 5 13 5 2 1 yes

S 1 39:21.7 1 39:54.6 1 0 14:56.4 1 0 0 V Rachel Mace 5 2 4 11 5 2 2 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 31:47.6 1 Dougal MacKintosh 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 S 1 Denise Martin 3 1 1 5 3 1 0 yes

0 1:11:42.1 1 31:40.0 1 0 24:35.1 1 45:35.4 1 S 1 Kelvin Martin 3 3 5 11 3 2 4 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lucy Mason 3 0 2 5 2 0 2 no

34:22.0 1 42:25.1 1 25:08.2 1 32:25.9 1 19:54.4 1 40:50.8 1 0 V Case Mastny-Jensen 6 3 6 15 6 3 6 yes

0 1:07:42.4 1 28:14.3 1 37:52.4 1 0 44:00.4 1 32:56.3 1 V Sue Mavor 5 2 7 14 5 2 6 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Caitlin McAneney 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Derek McAneney 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Steve McAneney 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Arnya McMahon 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Steve McMahon 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Taylor McMahon 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Locky McNeill 2 0 2 4 2 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 19:41.6 1 0 0 Cassie Nicholson 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 no

0 53:52.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 Scott O'Brien 1 0 3 4 1 0 3 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Kylie Overington 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Cameron Paul 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jayden Pedrochi 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

29:18.6 1 0 0 L 1 13:02.8 1 L 1 0 V Jamie Prier 6 1 5 12 1 1 1 yes

35:31.8 1 0 0 L 1 14:56.9 1 L 1 0 V Kitty Prier 4 2 4 10 1 1 1 yes
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Off-Road Triathlon, Whakaipo Triathlon, Wharewaka CC Aquathon Plus, Whakaipo 2 x Triathlon, Wharewaka Aquathon, Yacht Club Triathlon, Wharewaka Triathlon, Wharewaka Total Races (Individual or Team) Individual Races
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Tom Prier 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 yes

V 0 40:29.1 1 25:05.7 1 31:17.1 1 19:38.2 1 26:25.4 1 27:22.5 1 Ben Raven 4 2 6 12 4 2 6 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Fynn Raven 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 no

36:34.4 1 1:01:21.4 1 25:50.5 1 33:34.3 1 21:50.2 1 51:53.8 1 28:07.2 1 V Kevin Raven 4 3 8 15 4 3 6 yes

35:27.9 1 34:13.8 1 30:03.4 1 0 13:51.7 1 S 1 S 1 Lily Raven 4 3 7 14 3 2 3 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Vicky Reardon 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ann Robottom 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

V 0 0 29:03.3 1 0 L 1 31:04.3 1 S 1 Lisa Rowland 3 2 2 7 3 1 1 yes

V 0 0 0 0 0 0 S 1 Nathan Rowland 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Peter Rowland 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Antonia Shepherd 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Priscila Shepherd 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ross Shepherd 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Steve Sievwright 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 0 28:17.3 1 0 0 0 0 Jan Smeaton 0 1 3 4 0 1 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Kyle Smith 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mark Taylor 5 0 1 6 5 0 1 no

34:44.9 1 1:18:10.6 1 0 48:35.4 1 15:39.8 1 34:04.7 1 DNF 1 V Peter Taylor 1 2 9 12 1 2 9 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Meg Thomas 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Peter Thomas 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

31:54.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Coralee Thomasen 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 no

S 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jacob Thomasen 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 V Chris Todd 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 yes

0 58:29.1 1 23:09.9 1 32:20.5 1 19:26.6 1 39:36.0 1 35:23.0 1 V Nathan Toma 3 3 6 12 3 3 6 yes

0 0 33:53.2 1 0 0 0 0 Oliver Toma 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DJ Tupe 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

0 36:11.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Lexie Tupe 3 1 2 6 3 1 1 no

0 54:22.3 1 0 0 0 0 S 1 Lilli-lee Tupe 3 0 3 6 3 0 1 no

0 49:41.1 1 29:08.5 1 39:45.9 1 0 39:11.1 1 32:11.2 1 V Aana Watts 6 1 5 12 6 1 5 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Helena Watts 4 0 1 5 4 0 1 yes

0 0 0 45:23.2 1 25:09.9 1 0 0 Russell Watts 6 1 3 10 6 1 3 yes

0 0 25:11.4 1 0 25:45.8 1 0 0 V Clare Webber 3 3 1 7 3 3 0 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Eliot Webber 2 1 1 4 2 0 0 no

0 0 25:09.0 1 0 0 0 0 Jeremy Webber 3 2 1 6 3 2 1 no

V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Matt Webber 3 0 1 4 2 0 1 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ryan Webber 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 no

0 40:36.5 1 26:10.7 1 0 12:07.6 V 1 33:59.5 1 35:24.0 1 Sophie Webber 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Andrew Whitford 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 16:36.7 1 0 0 Kate Wills 0 1 3 4 0 1 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Kelly Wills 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Luke Woods 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 no

0 1:09:37.7 1 31:54.4 1 39:48.7 1 20:19.6 1 0 38:16.5 S 1 V Debi Woodward 4 3 6 13 3 3 5 yes

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Josh Yeoman 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 no

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sam Yeoman 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 no

0 56:46.6 1 34:55.3 1 39:25.9 1 0 46:34.8 1 30:50.8 1 Tetsuya Yoshimura 0 1 4 5 0 1 4 no

26 42 32 40 44 37 45 at least number of required races to qualify for participation award

still possible to qualify for participation award

won't be able to qualify for participation award

To qualify, you need to have raced in 10 of the 18 races for the 2016/2017 season,

with at least one race each as an individual in a duathlon, an aquathon and a

triathlon, and you must have volunteered at a club event for the Tri-Club 

(e.g. Monday night races, Kinloch Tri, Ironman, …)


